



CRESTHAVEN  
ACADEMY  
CHARTER SCHOOL

Dear Parents and Staff,

To protect our community and to comply with the Department of Education regulations, we identified and tested four drinking water and food preparation outlets for lead. We received the results on July 5<sup>th</sup>, 2016 and all samples tested below the lead action level established by the US Environmental Protection Agency for lead in drinking water (15 µg/l [ppb]). No remediation actions were necessary.

A copy of the test results is available in the main office for inspection by the public and can be viewed between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. For more information about water quality in our school, please contact Meghan Brady, School Business Administrator at 908-756-1234 Ext. 1101.

For more information on reducing lead exposure around your home and the health effects of lead, visit EPA's Web site at [www.epa.gov/lead](http://www.epa.gov/lead), call the National Lead Information Center at 800-424-LEAD, or contact your health care provider. If you are concerned about lead exposure at this facility or in your home, you may want to ask your health care providers about testing children to determine levels of lead in their blood.

We will continue to test our water outlets for lead to ensure the safety of the Cresthaven Academy community.

Sincerely,

Monica Villafuerte  
Executive Director



CRESTHAVEN  
ACADEMY  
CHARTER SCHOOL

Estimados Padres y Personal,

Para proteger y cumplir con las regulaciones del Departamento de Educación, nosotros identificamos y examinamos cuatro tomas de corriente para agua y preparación de comida para ver si había plomo. Nosotros recibimos el reporte en Julio 5 del 2016 y todos los ejemplos resultaron bajo el nivel de plomo establecido por la Agencia de Protección de Medio Ambiente para el agua potable (15 ug/l[ppb]). Acciones para remedios no fueron necesarias.

Una copia de los resultados esta disponible en la oficina central y puede ser revisado durante las horas de 8:30 y 4:00 pm. Para mas información acerca de la calidad de agua en nuestra escuela , por favor de contactar a Meghan Brady, Administrador de Empresas de la Escuela al 908-756-1234 ext 1101.

Para mas información en como reducir la exposición al plomo alrededor de su hogar y los efectos de plomo, visite el sitio web [www.epa.gov/lead](http://www.epa.gov/lead), llame la línea de Información Nacional de Plomo al 800-424-LEAD, o contacte sus medico. Si usted esta preocupado de plomo en su edificio o en su hogar, le puede pedir a su médico que le examine la sangre de su niño para nivel de plomo en su sangre.

Nosotros continuaremos de examinar nuestras corrientes de agua para asegurar la seguridad de la comunidad de Cresthaven Academy Charter School.

Sinceramente,

Monica Villafuerte, Directora